SIBC ED.97.F6.02 © Danfoss 12/02 1
Data sheet
Seated valves
VF 2, VL 2, VFS 2 - 2-way;
VRB 3, VRG 3, VF 3, VL 3  - 3-way
Description / Application
Main data:
• 2- or 3- way valves

2 50 065B4112
Ordering (continued)
Type Code No.
Closing nut with gasket DN 15 065Z7001
Closing nut with gasket DN 20 065Z7002
Closing nut with gasket DN 25 065Z7003
Closing nut with gasket DN 32 065Z7004
Closing nut with gasket DN 40 065Z7005
Closing nut with gasket DN 50 065Z7006
Accessories - closing nut with gasket for
VRB / VRG ext. thread (GGG 50)
Type Code No.
Stem heater 24 V
065B2171(AMV/AME 15, 16, 25, 35
and valves DN 15 - 50)
Stem heater 24 V
065Z7020(AMV/AME 55, 56 and valves
DN 65 - 100)
Stem heater 24V
065Z7021(AMV/AME 85, 86 and valves
DN 125, 150)
Accessories - stem heater for AMV / AME
Type Code No.
Closing plug with gasket DN 15 065Z7025
Closing plug with gasket DN 20 065Z7026
Closing plug with gasket DN 25 065Z7027
Closing plug with gasket DN 32 065Z7028
Closing plug with gasket DN 40 065Z7029
Closing plug with gasket DN 50 065Z7030
Accessories - closing plug with gasket for
VRB/VRG int. thread (GG 25)
SIBC ED.97.F6.02 © Danfoss 12/02 3
Data sheet Seated valves VF 2, VL 2, VFS 2 - 2-way;  VRB 3, VRG 3, VF 3, VL 3 - 3-way
Technical data
Max. closing pressure and recommended ∆p (VF / VFS / VL)
                 Valve Actuator type
Stroke
AMV(E) 85, 86 AMV(E) 55 AMV(E) 56 AMV 423, 523
mm                   5000 N 2000 N 1500 N 1200 N
DN VL VF VFS VF VFS VL VF VFS VL VF VFS VL VF VFS
mm mm mm max. closing pressure (bar)
65 20 20 40 - 13 4.5 4.5 4.5 3 3 3 2 2 2
80 30 30 40 - 8 3 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 1
100 30 30 40 - 5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1 1 1 0.5 0.5 0.5
125 - 40 - 3 - - 1 - - 0.5 - - - -
150 - 40 - 1.5 - - 0.5 - - 0.2 - - - -
1) 17 bar for valve VFS 2, DN 15, kvs = 4.0
2) 20 bar for valve VFS 2, DN 15, kvs = 4.0
3) 16 bar for valve VFS 2, DN 15, kvs = 4.0
        Valve                                       Actuator type
Int. Ext. AMV(E) 15 AMV(E) 16 AMV(E) 25 - 1000 N AMV(E) 35, AMV 323 AMV 423, 523
DN thread thread 500 N 300 N AMV(E) 25 SU/SD - 450 N 600 N 1200 N
ISO 7/1 ISO 228/1                            max. closing pressure (bar)
15 Rp 1/2 G 1 10 16 9 16 [16] 16 16
20 Rp 3/4 G 11/4 15 11 4 16 [10] 13 16
25 Rp 1 G 11/2 15 6 2 16 [5] 8 16
32 Rp 11/4 G 2 15 3 1 9.0 [2.5] 5 12
40 Rp 11/2 G 21/4 15 2 - 6.0 [2] 3 8
50 Rp 2 G 23/4 15 1 - 3.0 [0.5] 2 5
Max. closing pressure and recommended ∆p (VRB / VRG)
Max. closing pressure and recommended ∆p (VF / VFS / VL)
          Valve Actuator type
AMV(E) 15 AMV(E) 16 AMV(E) 25 - 1000 N                 AMV(E) 35, AMV 323      AMV 423, 523
500 N 300 N AMV(E) 25 SU/SD - 450 N 600 N 1200 N
VL VF VFS VL VF VFS VL VF VFS  VL VF  VFS VL VF  VFS
max. closing pressure (bar)
15 15 6 16 25 1) 6 9 9 6 [6] 16 [16] 25 [22 3)] 6 16 25 2) 6 16 25
20 15 6 11 11 4 4 4 6 [6] 16 [10] 25 [10] 6 13 13 6 16 25
25 15 6 6 6 2 2 2 6 [5] 16 [5] 16 [5] 6 8 8 6 16 20
32 15 3 3 3 1 1 1 6 [2.5] 9 [2.5] 9 [2.5] 5 5 5 6 10 11
40 15 2 2 2 - - - 6 [2] 6 [2] 6 [2] 3 3 3 6 7 7
50 15 1 1 1 - - - 3 [0.5] 3 [0.5] 3 [0.5] 2 2 2 4 4 4
Stroke
mmDN
Stroke
  mm
NOTE:
Max. ∆p is the physical limit of differential pressure
the valve will close against.
The recommended ∆p is based on the generation
of noise, plug erosion etc.
Max. recommended  ∆p is 4 bar. If max. closing
pressure  is smaller than 4 bar than the recommended
∆p is the same as closing ∆p.
Values in parantheses [ ] are based on the force of
the actuator AMV(E) 25 SU/SD only.
4 ED.97.F6.02 © Danfoss 12/02 SIBC
Data sheet Seated valves VF 2, VL 2, VFS 2 - 2-way;  VRB 3, VRG 3, VF 3, VL 3 - 3-way
Valve characteristics log (2-way) Valve characteristics log/lin (3-way)
VF 2 / VF 3 / VL 2 / VL 3 (DN 15 - 100)
Body Grey cast iron
EN-GJL-250 (GG-25)